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Guru Tegh Bahadur 3rd Centenary Public School 

C - Block, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi-15 

Syllabus (Session 2024-25) 

CLASS – IV 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

 

ENGLISH 

English Literature: Oxford New Pathways 

Lesson 7 : Grandpa Fights an Ostrich  

Lesson 8: The Case of the Candy Bandit 

Lesson 9:  Tansen- the Magical Musician 

Lesson 10: The Gentle Monster –Killer 

Poem:  I Asked the Little Boy who Cannot see 

English Language: Oxford New Learner's Grammar & Composition 

Lesson 7: Present Continuous and Past Continuous  

Lesson 9: Adverb 

Lesson 14 : Subject- verb Agreement  

Lesson 15: Conjunctions 

Writing Task: Letter Writing (Formal)  

Comprehension Passage 

 

HINDI 

सुनहरी धूप 

पाठ 10- ईदगाह (तृतीय इकाई परीक्षा से ) 

पाठ 13 - यात्रा जो पूरी न हो सकी 

पाठ 14 - पानी और रसगुले्ल  

पाठ 15 - अब्राहम ल िंकन का पत्र 

पाठ 16 - गुरुत्वाकर्षण ब  

व्याकरण विभोर 

 लिशेर्ण (तृतीय इकाई परीक्षा से ), लिया, का , शब्द-युग्म 

अपवित गद्ाांश 

लेखन कार्य: औपचारिक पत्र (कोई भी )  

 

PUNJABI 

ਪਾਠ 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 ਦੇ ਪਰਸ਼ਨ ਉਤੱਰ, ਖਾਲੀ ਥਾਵਾਾਂ ਭਰ ੋਅਤੇ ਬਹਵੁਵਕਲਪੀ ਪਰਸ਼ਨ।   

ਲੇਖ ਰਚਨਾ   : ‘ਮੈਂ ਅਤੇ ਮੇਰਾ ਪਵਰਵਾਰ’ ਵਵਸ਼ ੇਉਪੱਰ 5 ਸੱਤਰਾਾਂ ਵਲਖੋ।       

ਵਿਆਕਰਨ :  ਅਸੱੁ਼ਧ ਤੋਂ ਸੱੁ਼ਧ, ਵਲਿੰਗ ਬਦਲੋ, ਸਹੀ ਜਾਾਂ ਗਲਤ, ਵਾਕ ਬਣਾਓ, ਵਚਨ ਬਦਲੋ।  

NOTE : Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  
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MATHEMATICS 

• Chapter 12 : Basic Geometrical Concepts (Pg 184 to 190) 

• Chapter 13 : Perimeter and Area 

• Chapter 14 : Data Handling 

Mental Math : Pg – 74, 76, 94, 104, 105 

Subject Enrichment Activity : Fraction Rangoli 

Smart Class : Bar graph & Pictograph, More about Perimeter & Area 

Note : Syllabus of Periodic Test 3 will also be included. 

SCIENCE 

Lesson 3 : Adaptation in animals 

Lesson 4 : Reproduction in animals 

Lesson 11 : How does weather change? 

Lesson 13 : Force work and energy 

Lesson 14 : Earth and the solar system 

Workbook 

Lesson 3, 4, 11, 13 and 14 

Subject Enrichment Activity 

Visit to Nehru Planetarium, Delhi 

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple Assessments, Assignments s 

SOCIAL STUDIES 

Chapter 3 : The Northern and coastal plains 

Chapter 12 : Our forests 

Chapter 13 : Our Water Resources 

Chapter 15: Emperor Akbar 

Chapter 17- Our Rich Culture 

Chapter 18 : Our rights and duties 

Map Work: Political Map of India (Southern States) 

 

COMPUTER 

Ch- 7:  Introduction to PowerPoint   

Ch- 8:  More on Scratch 

  Activity1: Pg. 100 (Discuss the uses of the Pen and Music Blocks Palette) 

Ch- 9:  IoT and Smart Homes 

   Activity1: Pg. 110 (Discuss about LUIS Smart Homes) 

 

ART 

• Aquarium- 16 

• Holi Scene- 38 

• Birthday Scene - 34 
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DIVINITY 

 

Lesson: 8,9,10,11,12,15 

 

1. Japji Sahib (1-25 Pauries in tune) 

2. Ardas 

3. Chaupai Sahib Path 

4. Drawing of five Kakar’s 

 

Question: 

Q1: Name Nitnem Bani’s  

Q2: What is meant by Chardi Kala. (School Diary) 

Q3. How many times mool mantar appears in Guru Granth Sahib Ji? 

Q4. What are the three Golden rules of guru Nanak Dev Ji? 

 

 

Note: Learn to Play Harmonium or Tabla  

           10 Lines on Guru Nanak Dev Ji 

Note: Prepare for Gurmat Quiz based on Guru Nanak Dev Ji. Take help from your book and find questions. 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 

 

S.NO.  Lesson      Page No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Traditional Art Forms 

Legendary Musicians 

Filmmaker  

Making Music 

Famous Film Stars 

More Art Forms 

Sound of Music 

Inside the Track 

Commonwealth Games 2022 

Fun with Football  

Young Achievers  

Yoga Junction  

Authors and Their Characters 

Grammar Quiz 

Guess The Story 

Making Connections 

Let’s Make New Words 

The ‘Are’ Riddles 

I Know My Books  

Keeping Safe from Monkey Pox 

Telephone Etiquette 

Cyber Safety  

Celebrity Unity  

Bite ‘N’ Shoot 

Sportsmanship  

Facts Less Known  

More Quizcraft  

Series Scheme 

 

Current Affairs 

44 

45 

46-47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54-55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60-61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68-71 

72-73 

74-75 

76 

31 

77-78 

79-80 

 


