# Guru Tegh Bahadur 3<sup>rd</sup> Centenary Public School C - Block, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi-15 Syllabus (Session 2024-25)

CLASS - IV

## ANNUAL EXAMINATION

### **ENGLISH**

## **English Literature: Oxford New Pathways**

Lesson 7: Grandpa Fights an Ostrich

Lesson 8: The Case of the Candy Bandit

Lesson 9: Tansen- the Magical Musician

Lesson 10: The Gentle Monster -Killer

Poem: I Asked the Little Boy who Cannot see

# English Language: Oxford New Learner's Grammar & Composition

Lesson 7: Present Continuous and Past Continuous

Lesson 9: Adverb

Lesson 14 : Subject- verb Agreement

Lesson 15: Conjunctions

Writing Task: Letter Writing (Formal)

Comprehension Passage

## **HINDI**

# सुनहरी धूप

पाठ 10- ईदगाह (तृतीय इकाई परीक्षा से)

पाठ 13 - यात्रा जो पूरी न हो सकी

पाठ १४ - पानी और रसगुल्ले

पाठ 15 - अब्राहम लिंकन का पत्र

पाठ 16 - गुरुत्वाकर्षण बल

## व्याकरण विभोर

विशेषण (तृतीय इकाई परीक्षा से ), क्रिया, काल, शब्द-युग्म

# अपठित गद्यांश

लेखन कार्य: औपचारिक पत्र (कोई भी)

#### **PUNJABI**

ਪਾਠ 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਨ ਉੱਤਰ, ਖਾਲੀ ਥਾਵਾਂ ਭਰੋ ਅਤੇ ਬਹੁਵਿਕਲਪੀ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਨ। ਲੇਖ ਰਚਨਾ : 'ਮੈਂ ਅਤੇ ਮੇਰਾ ਪਰਿਵਾਰ' ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਉੱਪਰ 5 ਸੱਤਰਾਂ ਲਿਖੋ।

**ਵਿਆਕਰਨ :** ਅਸ਼ੱਧ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੱਧ, ਲਿੰਗ ਬਦਲੋ, ਸਹੀ ਜਾਂ ਗਲਤ, ਵਾਕ ਬਣਾਓ, ਵਚਨ ਬਦਲੋ।

NOTE: Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

## **MATHEMATICS**

- Chapter 12 : Basic Geometrical Concepts (Pg 184 to 190)
- Chapter 13: Perimeter and Area
- Chapter 14 : Data Handling

**Mental Math**: Pg – 74, 76, 94, 104, 105

**Subject Enrichment Activity**: Fraction Rangoli

Smart Class: Bar graph & Pictograph, More about Perimeter & Area

**Note**: Syllabus of Periodic Test 3 will also be included.

**SCIENCE** 

Lesson 3 : Adaptation in animals

Lesson 4 : Reproduction in animals

Lesson 11: How does weather change?

Lesson 13: Force work and energy

Lesson 14: Earth and the solar system

Workbook

Lesson 3, 4, 11, 13 and 14

## **Subject Enrichment Activity**

Visit to Nehru Planetarium, Delhi

## Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple Assessments, Assignments s

### **SOCIAL STUDIES**

Chapter 3: The Northern and coastal plains

Chapter 12: Our forests

Chapter 13 : Our Water Resources

Chapter 15: Emperor Akbar

Chapter 17- Our Rich Culture

Chapter 18: Our rights and duties

Map Work: Political Map of India (Southern States)

#### **COMPUTER**

Ch- 7: Introduction to PowerPoint

Ch- 8: More on Scratch

Activity1: Pg. 100 (Discuss the uses of the Pen and Music Blocks Palette)

Ch- 9: IoT and Smart Homes

Activity1: Pg. 110 (Discuss about LUIS Smart Homes)

#### **ART**

- Aquarium- 16
- Holi Scene- 38
- Birthday Scene 34

#### **DIVINITY**

## Lesson: 8,9,10,11,12,15

- 1. Japji Sahib (1-25 Pauries in tune)
- 2. Ardas
- 3. Chaupai Sahib Path
- 4. Drawing of five Kakar's

### **Question**:

- Q1: Name Nitnem Bani's
- Q2: What is meant by Chardi Kala. (School Diary)
- Q3. How many times mool mantar appears in Guru Granth Sahib Ji?
- Q4. What are the three Golden rules of guru Nanak Dev Ji?

**Note**: Learn to Play Harmonium or Tabla 10 Lines on Guru Nanak Dev Ji

Note: Prepare for Gurmat Quiz based on Guru Nanak Dev Ji. Take help from your book and find questions.

# GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

S.NO.	Lesson	Page No
1	Traditional Art Forms	44
2	Legendary Musicians	45
3	Filmmaker	46-47
4	Making Music	48
5	Famous Film Stars	49
6	More Art Forms	50
7	Sound of Music	51
8	Inside the Track	52
9	Commonwealth Games 2022	53
10	Fun with Football	54-55
11	Young Achievers	56
12	Yoga Junction	57
13	Authors and Their Characters	58
14	Grammar Quiz	59
15	Guess The Story	60-61
16	Making Connections	62
17	Let's Make New Words	63
18	The 'Are' Riddles	64
19	I Know My Books	65
20	Keeping Safe from Monkey Pox	66
21	Telephone Etiquette	67
22	Cyber Safety	68-71
23	Celebrity Unity	72-73
24	Bite 'N' Shoot	74-75
25	Sportsmanship	76
26	Facts Less Known	31
27	More Quizcraft	77-78
28	Series Scheme	79-80

**Current Affairs**